

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 0009-271
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: I7EE

TYPE OF WORK: Milling, AC Resurf & Marking
LOCATION: SFDOT Parking Lot (Phase 2)

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$396,955.80
LETTING DATE: 4/30/2024

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Double H Paving, Inc. 27275 Verhey Place Tea, SD 57064		Journey Group Cos. 4500 W 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Asphalt Surfacing Co. 1205 W Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc. 1300 N Bahnson Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57103		Bituminous Paving, Inc. PO Box 6 Ortonville, MN 56278	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,300.00	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00
120E0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	25	CuYd	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
260E1090	Base Course, State Furnished	50	Ton	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	1783	Ton	\$128.00	\$228,224.00	\$127.25	\$226,886.75	\$139.85	\$249,352.55	\$143.00	\$254,969.00	\$138.00	\$246,054.00
332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	15852	SqYd	\$2.35	\$37,252.20	\$2.75	\$43,593.00	\$1.90	\$30,118.80	\$2.00	\$31,704.00	\$4.00	\$63,408.00
633E1222	High Build Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	2456	Ft	\$0.45	\$1,105.20	\$0.45	\$1,105.20	\$0.40	\$982.40	\$0.40	\$982.40	\$3.00	\$7,368.00
633E1288	High Build Marking Paint, Symbol	4	Each	\$59.65	\$238.60	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$57.30	\$229.20	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
TOTALS:				\$276,745.00		\$286,259.95		\$294,257.95		\$305,100.40		\$346,305.00	